City of Conway, Arkansas City Council Meeting Summary August 8th, 2017

www.cityofconway.org

On this date the City Council of the City of Conway, Arkansas met in regular session. The following members being a quorum were present and acting; Alderman Grimes, Alderman Pruitt, Alderwoman Mehl, Alderwoman Smith, Alderman Ledbetter, & Alderman Jones. Also, present and acting: Mayor Bart Castleberry, Denise Hurd, & City Attorney Chuck Clawson. City Clerk Michael O. Garrett, Alderman Hawkins & Alderwoman Isby were not present.

Ordinances Passed:

O-17-85 Ordinance approving & appropriating funds for a musical art installation for the Public Art Board. Vote 6-0

Resolution Passed:

R-17-39 Resolution expressing the willingness of the City of Conway to utilize federal aid surface transportation attributable program funds for an upgrade signal project along Oak Street. *Vote 6-0*

Other Actions:

Approved July 25th, 2017 City Council minutes & July 31st, 2017 Special City Council minutes. *Vote 6-0*

Approved Snap-On Equipment lease extension until September 30, 2027. Vote 6-0

Approved Right of way acquisition from Preferred Distribution Center, LLC in the amount of \$26,752 to complete the

improvements to Bruce Street east of Harkrider Street for the Street & Engineering Department. Vote 6-0

Approved Bid received from W.S. Darley for an Endeavor Robotics 110 FirstLook in the amount of \$19,802 for the

Conway Police Department Swat Team. Vote 6-0